
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 49344

STATE OF COLORADO
1313 Shennan Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

PT HOUSING LP,

v.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 043326

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2007 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2007 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:

Total Value: . $4,182,600

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.



ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2007 actual value orthe subject property, as set forth
above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 14th day of May 2009.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

v{/MPn e 'if-lad:-
Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a tme and
correct copy of the decision of the
Board of Assessment Appeals.

dlJ:~~?J)
Toni Rigirozzi ~

~ a ~flliM1blt(,tv
Debra A. Baumbach

2



~ '-'= C
....0 1(,l)

~--:!
(/)~

-< <..f.'lr"Irn
(/)0

W
ti) -.,

CJ
fT10

" zr
-i0
••.•.••'0
;- -

W -cc;
0

;:;;0
-.J ;-.

,

vs.

Jefferson County Board of Equalization
Respondent.

Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals
CBOEAPPEAL
STIPULA nON

Docket Number: 49344
PI HOUSING LP
Petitioner,

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows:

1. The subject property is described by the following Jefferson County Property Schedule Number: 043326

2. This Stipulation pertains to the year(s): 2007-2008

3. The parties agree that the 2007-2008 actual values of the subject property shall be Stipulated Values below:

Schedule CBOE Stipulated
Number Values Values
043326 $5,853,000 S4,182,600 Total actual value, with

$1,170,600 $836,520 anocated to Iand; and
$4,682,400 $3,346,080 allocated to improvements.

6.
-'Wv~'"'

7.
8.

4. If the Petitioner(s) were to add improvements or add to an existing improvement, then the Assessor's Office
may increase the valuation to reflect that new addition. Petitioner(s) would have all available remedies to
dispute the additional assessment for the new or augmented improvements. Should an improvement be
destroyed, then the Assessor's Office would make a downward adjustment in valuation to reflect the
damage to or destruction of that improvement.

-So Petitiener(s) 8gree(s) te pre'lide the Jeffer96fl COHill)' Asgesser, ifepplieeble, '1'I4tlteenfie8Rtial iafermatiea
k) 866ist ill the 8ppFai881 pree8ss ef futt.lre yeers. This infeRlllltien iooluaes aetl:!al reRt nalls, togetAer with
opOFatiag ia9sme and 8J1:pe8geinfeRll8tieH fer the }'Jf9Perty, wltillh 'IAII ge prsvtdeEl to thg ~6'&&OF a9 later
tlum Marea lSlh efeaeh yeftf.

PetitioflE:f'(s) &gfees to allew eeeess to the impre't'emeftts fer tfte pwposeB of fReaswiag SF 19 9btaiR bl1i1GiRg
G900itiOR mfurmatiQa dwing f19Fmal bU;lRCGG ~Q\IZ'S.

This valuation is for purposes of settlement only and does not reflect an appraised value ..

Petitioner(s) agree(s) to waive his right to a Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appeal of
schedule number: 043326 for the assessment years(s) covered by this Stipulation.

Petitioner (s) Jefferson County Board of Equalization

By:

Title:

Phone:

Date:

. C)) J- , .', l
!.JJ d.1,;..l'~I;\'''''' • k, J}..••••Ic'--

William A Mclain I-A-gen! att<i4n.l!.,
303-759-0087

4-28-2009

By:

Title:

Phone:
Date:

Assistant County Attorney
X
I

100 Jefferson County Parkway
Golden, CO 80419


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003

